
2016 Labor Day Invitational 

Germain Arena 

September 2nd ­ 4th, 2016 
  

Juvenile Girls Short Program ­ Group B 
Sasha Reardon in 1st 

  

Pre­Juvenile Jumps 
Nichole Higgins in 3rd 
Carly McGovern in 4th 

  

Pre­Preliminary Jumps 
Walker Morris in 1st 

  

Pre­Juvenile Spins 
Carly McGovern in 4th 

  

Pre­Preliminary Spins 
Kiara Petrasovic in 2nd 

  

Intermediate Spins 
Sophia Kruszewski in 1st 

  

Intermediate Ladies Short Program ­ Group B 
Nicole Gagliardo in 10th 

  

Intermediate Ladies Short Program ­ Group C 
Sara Feminella in 6th 
Sydney Moe in 9th 
Sarah Geiger in 10th 

  

Preliminary Free Skate 
Katya Koroleva in 1st 
Nichole Higgins in 6th 
Meah Carroll in 8th 



  

Preliminary Test Track 
Erin Kallin in 1st 

  

No Test Compulsory Moves 
Taylor Perkins in 4th 

 
  

Preliminary Compulsory Moves 
Mya Russo in 3rd 
Haley Perkins in 5th 

  

Intermediate Ladies Free Skate ­ Group B 
Sara Feminella in 5th 
Sydney Moe in 11th 
Sara Geiger in 13th 

  

Juvenile Girls Free Skate ­ Group C 
Sasha Reardon in 2nd 

Sophia Kruszewski in 10th 
  

Adult Bronze Free Skate 
Kerry Louderback­Wood in 1st 

Kristin Kotynski in 2nd 
  

No Test Free Skate 
Taylor Perkins in 4th 
Kiara Petrasovic in 7th 

  

Pre­Preliminary Free Skate 
Kiley Stone in 2nd 

Hannah Dabees in 3rd 
Haley Perkins in 5th 
Mya Russo in 6th 

  



High Beginner Boys Free Skate 
Walker Morris in 1st 

  

Novice Ladies Short Program 
Grace Larson in 8th 

  

Juvenile Girls Free Skate Final Round 
Sasha Reardon in 5th 

  

Intermediate Ladies Free Skate Final Round 
Sara Feminella in 12th 

  

Pre­Juvenile Girls Free Skate 
Carley McGovern in 6th 

  

Novice Ladies Free Skate 
Grace Larson in 8th 

  

Solo Dance Preliminary 
Melina Rojas in 1st 

  

Solo Dance Bronze 
Veronica Torres in 1st 

  

Solo Dance Pre­Silver 
Nicole Gagliardo in 1st 

  

Free Skate 2 Compulsory 
Emery Thomas in 1st 

  

Adult Bronze Showcase 
Kerry Louderback­Wood in 1st 

  

Duet Open Showcase 
Kiara Petrasovic & Walker Morris in 1st 

  



Pre­Free Skate Girls Program with Music 
Emily Kaplan in 3rd 

  

Freeskate 1 Girls Program with Music 
Annie Kaplan in 2nd 

  

Freeskate 2 Programs with Music 
Katelyn Carroll in 1st 
Emery Thomas in 2nd 

  

Freeskate 4 Programs with Music 
Katrina Baiza­Urtaza in 1st 

Kate Kaplan in 2nd 
  

Freeskate 5 Program with Music 
Sofiya Powers in 1st 

  

 


